LAWYERS TITLE INS. COPP. HE PROFESSIONAL CENTER SUITE 215

000478

\dot{a}	$\underline{\mathbf{S}} \ \underline{\mathbf{P}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}} \ \underline{\mathbf{C}} \ \underline{\mathbf{I}} \ \underline{\mathbf{A}} \ \underline{\mathbf{L}} \ \underline{\mathbf{W}} \ \underline{\mathbf{A}} \ \underline{\mathbf{R}} \ \underline{\mathbf{R}} \ \underline{\mathbf{A}} \ \underline{\mathbf{N}} \ \underline{\mathbf{T}} \ \underline{\mathbf{Y}} \ \underline{\mathbf{D}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}} \ \underline{\mathbf{E}} \ \underline{\mathbf{D}}$		
	THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That INDEPENDENCE ONE MORTGAGE		
	CORPORATION	_ ("Grantor"), a corporation	n existing
	under and by virtue of the la	aws of Michigan COM	NVEYS to the
	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URB	AN DEVELOPMENT, of Washingto	on, D.C.,
	his successors and assigns,	for the sum of One and no/1	00 Dollar
	(\$1.00), and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is		
	hereby acknowledged, the fol	lowing described real estat	e in
	Lake County, India	na, to-wit:	
	Lot 17, Block 3, Scarsdale F as shown in Plat Book 25, pa	First Addition to the City on the City on the City on the County, Indiana	f Gary,
	Common Address: 948 E. 44th	n Place, Gary, Indiana 4640	9
	Do	cument is	FILE ORDER
	DULY ENT	TEREO FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO DEPTANCE FOR TRANSPER.	
		ent is the property of	R PER R PER S55 RDER
	the Lake	MAInty Recorder!	980 PH 190
	and	LA N. ANTOSCI	€ 6 •
			<u>.</u>
',			
	Subject to Real Prope in 19 91 , and all t	rty Taxes of 19 90 , and d	ue and payable
	The undersigned persons exe	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	of Grantor rep-
	resent and certify that the have been fully empowered.	v are duly elected officers	of Grantor and
	Directors of Grantor to exe has full corporate capacity	cure and deliver this deed:	that Grantor
	in and that all necessary c	corporate action for the mak	ing or such
	conveyance has been taken a is due or payable with resp	pect to the Transfer made by	this deed.
	Grantor warrants the title	to said Real Estate against	the lawful
	part thereof by, through, c	ons claiming or to claim the or under Grantor.	s same or any
and the second	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor	has caused this deed to be	e executed this
		INDEPENDENCE ONE MORTGAC	GE CORPORATION
NORON.		And the state of t	
		. /	•
	ATTEST		-
William Co.	Manney Complete Compl		
	Karen S. Rehn Printed	Edward A. Bauer, III Printed •	
	Second Vice President Office	Senior_Vice_President	
	Office	Office	,

Before me, A Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Edward A. Bauer, III, Senior Vice President , and Karen S. Rehn. Second Vice President respectively, of Independence One Mortgage Corporation and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing corporate Warranty Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor, and, who, having been duly sworn, stated that the representations therein contained are true.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 26th day of February , 19 90 .

Signature Nodary Pul

Toniann Taylor

Printed

My Commission Expires: Documesidest of

Oakland

County

Section,

TONIANN TAYLOR NOT OFFICIAL!

My Commission Explication Philis Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

This instrument was prepared by:

Irwin J. Prince
TOWNSEND, YOSHA & CLINE
Attorneys at Law
2220 North Meridian Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 462

(317) 925-9200

EAL SEAL

Send Tax Statements to:

Federal Housing Commissioner
151 North Delaware Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Attn: Single Family Property Disposition
Center

Return this deed to the Law Offices of:
Irwin J. Prince
TOWNSEND, YOSHA & CLINE
2220 North Meridian Street
Sandor Building
Indianapolis, Indiana 46208